
Pos. Nome Elo FED Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Fernando Gonçalves 2090 POR 4½ 15 18 4 2035 29 8,563 + 20 = 28,563 p

2 Tiago Manuel 2600 POR 4½ 14½ 16½ 4 1941 -3 8,563 + 19 = 27,563

3 Luís Carvalho 1979 POR 4½ 12 14½ 4 2013 38 8,563 + 18 = 26,563

4 Perfeito Aguiar 1928 POR 4 13½ 15½ 4 1821 11 7,612 + 17 = 24,612

5 Nuno Vieira 2188 POR 4 12 14 3 2041 13 7,612 + 16 = 23,612

6 Delfim Alves 1800 POR 4 12 13½ 4 1693 17 7,612 + 15 = 22,612

7 Manuel Vaz Vieira 2627 POR 3½ 15 17 3 1896 -28 6,66 + 14 = 20,66

8 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 1987 POR 3½ 14½ 16½ 3 1853 6 6,66 + 13 = 19,66

9 João Sepanas 1753 POR 3½ 12½ 14½ 3 1634 -6 6,66 + 12 = 18,66

10 Luís Severo 1362 POR 3½ 12 12 3 1861 57 6,66 + 11 = 17,66

11 Hélder Claúdio 1585 POR 3½ 9½ 11 3 1533 12 6,66+ 10 = 16,66

12 Vitor Nédio 1982 POR 3 15½ 18 3 1902 -7 5,709 + 9 = 14,709

13 Arlindo Roda 1765 POR 3 14½ 15½ 3 1788 -2 5,709 + 8 = 13,709

14 Pedro Monteiro 1752 POR 3 14 15½ 3 1626 -7 5,709 + 7 = 12,709

15 Fernando Bernardo 1509 POR 3 12½ 13½ 3 1536 3 5,709 + 6 = 11,709

16 Manuel Cunha 1665 POR 3 11½ 12½ 3 1888 15 5,709 + 5 = 10,709

17 António Guerreiro 1234 POR 3 11½ 12½ 3 1670 34 5,709 + 4 = 9,709

18 Luís Prazeres 1425 POR 3 11 12 3 1684 25 5,709 + 3 = 8,709

19 José Salgueiro 1409 POR 3 11 12 3 1468 4 5,709 + 2 = 7,709

20 Leonel Alexandre 1215 POR 3 10½ 11 3 1630 36 5,709 + 1 = 6,709

21 José Dias Pereira 1776 POR 3 10½ 11 3 1377 -33 5,709 + 1 = 6,709

22 Justino Miguel 1933 POR 2½ 15½ 17½ 2 1779 -22 4,757 + 1 = 5,757

23 Amadeu Gaio 1311 POR 2½ 12 13½ 2 1628 15 4,757 + 1 = 5,757

24 Sérgio Bonifácio 1823 POR 2½ 11½ 13½ 2 1381 -50 4,757 + 1 = 5,757

25 José Lino 1239 POR 2½ 11 11½ 2 1511 8 4,757 + 1 = 5,757

26 Fortunato Medronheira 1188 POR 2½ 10½ 11½ 2 1525 15 4,757 + 1 = 5,757

27 Américo Caldeira 1204 POR 2½ 9 10 2 1660 24 4,757 + 1 = 5,757

28 Joaquim Faustino 1618 POR 2 13 13½ 2 1594 -28 3,806 + 1 = 4,806

29 Pina João 1245 POR 2 11½ 12½ 2 1669 -5 3,806 + 1 = 4,806

30 Manuel Custódio 1707 POR 2 11 13 1 1378 -46 3,806 + 1 = 4,806

31 Deodato Eduardo 1235 POR 2 11 12½ 1 1680 -3 3,806

32 José Conceição 1168 POR 2 11 12 2 1460 0 3,806

33 José Esteves 1086 POR 2 11 12 1 1552 21 3,806

34 Julião Camacho 1172 POR 2 9½ 11½ 2 1497 2 3,806

35 Eurico Baptista 1150 POR 2 9½ 9½ 2 1397 1 3,806

36 Adão Jorge 1011 POR 2 8½ 9 2 1284 19 3,806

37 Castanhas Adelino 1048 POR 2 8 8 2 1338 10 3,806

38 Bacatelo Daniel 1000 POR 2 7 7½ 2 1210 13 3,806

39 Penteado Rui 881 POR 2 6½ 6½ 2 1161 23 3,806

40 Rafael Rendeiro 1136 POR 1½ 12½ 14½ 1 1484 -3 2,854

41 Papança Filipe 1129 POR 1½ 10½ 12½ 1 1356 -9 2,854

42 Aurélio Ramusga 1132 POR 1 10½ 12½ 1 1402 -17 1,903

43 General Alfredo 1041 POR 1 10½ 11½ 1 1313 -13 1,903

44 Jaime Silva 1002 POR 1 8½ 8½ 1 1227 -15 1,903
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45 Pagaime André 1000 POR 1 7½ 8 0 1174 -17 1,903

46 José Da Costa 1135 POR ½ 9½ 10½ 0 1257 -49 0,951

47 Manuel José 1023 POR ½ 9 10 0 1208 -40 0,951

48 Ezequiel Cova 985 POR 0 9½ 10½ 0 1141 -48 0

1 São João da Madeira 15  51½  57½

1 Tiago Manuel 4½ 14½ 16½

2 Delfim Alves 4 12 13½

3 Joaquim Silva (pardal) 3½ 14½ 16½

4 José Dias Pereira 3 10½ 11

2 Vai Avante - S. Pedro Cova14  51½  59½

1 Fernando Gonçalves 4½ 15 18

2 Perfeito Aguiar 4 13½ 15½

3 Manuel Cunha 3 11½ 12½

4 Sérgio Bonifácio 2½ 11½ 13½

3 Ramiro José 14  44½  52½

1 Luís Carvalho 4½ 12 14½

2 Nuno Vieira 4 12 14

3 Hélder Claúdio 3½ 9½ 11

4 Manuel Custódio 2 11 13

4 Capricho Setubalense 12  52½  58 

1 Vitor Nédio 3 15½ 18

2 Arlindo Roda 3 14½ 15½

3 António Guerreiro 3 11½ 12½

4 Luís Prazeres 3 11 12

5 ACM Coimbra 11  51½  56½

1 Manuel Vaz Vieira 3½ 15 17

2 Pedro Monteiro 3 14 15½

3 José Lino 2½ 11 11½

4 Pina João 2 11½ 12½

6 Carlista Montemor 10½  44½  50½

1 João Sepanas 3½ 12½ 14½

2 José Salgueiro 3 11 12

3 Fortunato Medronheira 2½ 10½ 11½

4 Papança Filipe 1½ 10½ 12½

7 União Banheirense 10  44½  49 

1 Fernando Bernardo 3 12½ 13½

2 Amadeu Gaio 2½ 12 13½

3 Américo Caldeira 2½ 9 10

4 José Conceição 2 11 12

8 Amarelos 9  45  48½

1 Luís Severo 3½ 12 12

2 Deodato Eduardo 2 11 12½

3 Eurico Baptista 2 9½ 9½

4 Rafael Rendeiro 1½ 12½ 14½

9 Salgueirinha 9  32  33 

1 Leonel Alexandre 3 10½ 11

2 Castanhas Adelino 2 8 8

3 Bacatelo Daniel 2 7 7½

19,981 + 1 = 20,981
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Ponuação Ranking 
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19,903

28,545 + 6= 34,545 p

26,642 + 5 = 31,642

26,642 + 4 = 30,642

22,836 + 3 = 25,836

20,933 + 2 = 22,933



4 Penteado Rui 2 6½ 6½

10 Charnequense 3  16  17 

1 Adão Jorge 2 8½ 9

2 Pagaime André 1 7½ 8

11 União Setubalense 2  38½  43½

1 Aurélio Ramusga 1 10½ 12½

2 José Da Costa ½ 9½ 10½

3 Manuel José ½ 9 10

4 Ezequiel Cova 0 9½ 10½


